

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CITY OF SEATTLE,  
DOCOMOMO US – WEWA,  
HISTORIC SEATTLE, and  
WASHINGTON TRUST FOR  
HISTORIC PRESERVATION,

Appellants.

SUPREME COURT NO.  
94232-3

COURT OF APPEALS NO.  
75204-9-I

RESPONDENT’S  
OPPOSITION TO CITY’S  
MOTION TO TAKE  
ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE  
OR STRIKE

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<i>Page</i>
I. INTRODUCTION AND RELIEF REQUESTED .....	1
II. FACTS RELEVANT TO UNIVERSITY’S RESPONSE.....	1
III. LEGAL AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT .....	7
A. The City’s additional documents are consistent with the plain language of Ordinance 117430 and cumulative, and therefore do not satisfy the criteria in RAP 9.11(a) for admission of additional evidence on appeal.....	7
IV. CONCLUSION .....	11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>STATUTES</b>	
Growth Management Act (“GMA”).....	passim
Landmarks Preservation Ordinance (“LPO”).....	passim
RCW 36.70A.040 .....	8, 11
RCW 36.70A.065 .....	7
RCW 36.70A.080 .....	7
RCW 36.70A.103 .....	1, 7, 8, 11
Seattle Municipal Code Title 23 .....	9
Seattle Municipal Code Title 25 .....	3, 8, 9
<b>OTHER AUTHORITIES</b>	
RAP 9.11(a).....	1, 7, 9, 11
Ordinance 106348.....	1
Ordinance 117221.....	5, 6
Ordinance 117430.....	passim
